ORIENTAL FIBER

LIMK TO THE FUTURE

Figure 8 Cable (GYTC8A)
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The fibres, 250um, are positioned in a loose tube made of a high modulus plastic. The tubes are filled with a
water-resistant filling compound. A steel wire locates in the center of core as a metallic strength member. The
tubes (and fillers) are stranded around the strength member into a compact and circular cable core. After an
aluminum Polyethylene Laminate (APL) moisture barrier is applied around the cable core, this part of cable
accompanied with the stranded wires as the supporting part are completed with a polyethylene (PE) sheath to be
figure 8 structures.
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0 Hightensile strength of stranded wires meet the requirement of self-supporting and reduce the installation cost
Ne[EEENBEORIEE, EFEARARTHG, BELRME

O Good mechanical and temperature performance
Y4 B ARG oI R BEAD B

© Highstrength loose tube that is hydrolysis resistant
HWEBHMHALEAFRFOMKBIEENRENEE

© Special tube filling compound ensure a critical protection of fibre
B AL E, W T T XEERP

O The following measures are taken to ensure the cable watertight:
AT FUSE AR08 (R L RIS K RE
-Steel wire used as the central strength membe
- P DISE
-Loose tube filling compound
HEE AR AR ET
-100% cable corefilling
SEEHTHA
-APL moisture barrier
HREEWAPLIAEE

GYTC8A cable complies with Standard YD/T 1155 as well as IEC 60794-1. GYTC8AK 4 &YD/ T L155511EC 60794~ 145 .,

1.Stranded Wires 2.PE Sheath 3.Fibre 4. Tube Filling Compound 5.Loose Tube
ek ik BLHBIFE FLt EEHAY WEE
6.CableFillingCompound  T7.Central Strength Member 8.APL 9.PE Sheath
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Outdoor Fiber Optic CableZ b ¥ 48

Specificalions =«

Technical Parameters aunsx

Tensile Strength Crush Resistance BendingRadius

Cable Type Cab‘&“;’g‘gh* AN REFERS T eE
FERS Fibre Count Tubes  Fillers seymmy  Long/Shortterm Long/Shortterm Dynamic/Static
(Increased by 2 fibres) s EES MEmem o ST KM Ka WA BE
(LL24Fi51H) ' ' (N) (N/100mm) [mm)
GYTCB8A-2~6Xn 2=~12 1 4 158
GYTC8A-8~12Xn 8~12 2 3 158
GYTC8A-14~18Xn 14~18 3 2 158 }{l\ccordingto
the messenger
GYTC8A-20~24Xn 20~24 4 1 158 wire steeF
wirediameter  300/1000 10D/20D
GYTC8A-26~30Xn 26~30 5 0 158 {BIE B e
GYTC8A-32~36Xn 32~36 6 0 167 -
GYTC8A-38~48Xn 38~48 4 1 172
GYTC8A-50~60Xn 50~60 5 0 172

Storage/Operating Temperature: -40°C-+70°C
{77/ R A 1 -40°C~—70°C

Optical Characteristics xsmm

Fiber Ty N P oo
b @850nm @1300nm @1310nm @1550nm @850nm @1300nm HMEFLE FEAE IR
Unit dB/km dB/km  dB/km  dB/km MHZ.km MHZ.km NA nm
G.652 <036 <0.22 = = = <1260
G.655 =0.40 =0.23 — — — <1450

50/125pum =3.3 =1.2 = = =500 =500 0.200£0.015 —
62.5/125pm  <3.5 <12 — = =200 =500 0.275+0.015 =

Note:

EE

a. SuffixXn denotes fibre type

HESNEEXnERIERNAFER

b.The colour arrangements of fibre and tube are specified in the colouridentification table
EEARANABHTINEIER

c. The cable shouldn'tstore in outdoor environment more than 6 monthsin order to keep the cable reel good state
NEEBRENFRPTEELNH, TNRATESZHR

Application: Self-supporting Aerial
EABERARE




